RESOURCES FOR INTENSIVE INTERVENTION FOR READING AND WRITING

Information Regarding Virginia Written, Taught, and Tested Curriculum
Virginia Department of Education - http://www.doe.virginia.gov/testing/sol/standards_docs/english/index.shtml 
Teacher Direct - http://www.doe.virginia.gov/testing/teacher_direct/index.shtml 
Guide to the Virginia Department of Education Website - http://ttacwm.blogs.wm.edu/vdoe-instructional-resources-that-support-the-written-taught-and-tested-curriculum-in-english-and-math/  

Evidence or Research Based Instructional Strategies to Improve Instruction for All
AdLit.org - http://www.adlit.org/ 
	AdLit.Org:  Explicit Comprehension Strategy Instruction - http://www.adlit.org/article/27896/ 
Doing What Works - http://www.wested.org/project/doing-what-works/
Florida Center for Reading Research – http://www.fcrr.org/ 
Lexile Levels – http://www.lexile.com
	Lexile Analyzer - https://lexile.com/tools/lexile-analyzer/using-the-professional-analyzer/ 
Read Write Think - http://www.readwritethink.org/ 
Solution Tree (Reading Resources) - http://www.solution-tree.com/free-resources/reading 
The Reading Teacher Network - http://neuhaus.org/readingteachersnetwork/ 
The Teaching Channel (videos) - https://www.teachingchannel.org/search?utf8=%E2%9C%93&q=Reading&commit=Search
Vocabulary Instruction – 
Doing It Differently:  Tips for Teaching Vocabulary (highlights Isabel Beck’s work) - http://www.edutopia.org/blog/vocabulary-instruction-teaching-tips-rebecca-alber 
Promoting Vocabulary Development: Components of Effective Vocabulary Instruction – http://www.google.com/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=web&cd=2&ved=0CCkQFjAB&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.tea.state.tx.us%2FWorkArea%2FDownloadAsset.aspx%3Fid%3D2147486270&ei=8RE7VLmZII7lsAT9y4KYDg&usg=AFQjCNF44SZ1n1-TgB06TFAmkTS_bvQSGg 
Watch Know Learn (videos) - http://www.watchknowlearn.org/Category.aspx?CategoryID=1051
Adolescent Literacy:  Evidence-Based Instructional Strategies – Why, What, and How - http://education.wm.edu/centers/ttac/documents/packets/adolescentreading.pdf 
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Application to Content of Intensive Intervention
Neuhaus Academy - http://www.neuhausacademy.org/; a source reading lessons for adolescent learners
Strategic Instruction Model™, Center on Research for Learning, University of Kansas - http://sim.kucrl.org/ 
The Teaching Channel (videos) – Middle School Reading Intense Intervention https://www.teachingchannel.org/search?utf8=%E2%9C%93&q=middle+school+reading+intense+interventions&commit=Search 
What works in reading? - http://www.bestevidence.org/ 
Explicit Instruction – http://explicitinstruction.org/?page_id=303 (Secondary) 
Explicit Instruction for Implicit Meaning:  Strategies for Teaching Reading Comprehension - http://education.wm.edu/centers/ttac/documents/packets/inferential.pdf 

Information and Methodology for Applying Intensive Interventions
Center on Instruction:  Intensive Intervention for Students Struggling in Reading and Mathematics – http://www.centeroninstruction.org/intensive-interventions-for-students-struggling-in-reading-and-mathematics
	Videos Explaining the Avenues for Intensifying Instruction – 
		Module 1 Introduction and Cognitive Processing - http://vimeo.com/71589044
Description: mechanisms to support challenges with executive functioning, self-regulation, processes that affect memory, attention
Module 2 Instructional Delivery - http://vimeo.com/71590030
Description:  mechanisms to intensify instructional delivery through explicit instruction, systematic instruction, and feedback, to name a few
Module 3 Instructional Time - http://vimeo.com/71592057 
Description:  mechanisms to increase instructional time, frequency and duration
Module 4 Instructional Group Size - http://vimeo.com/71592710
Description:  mechanisms to reduce group size when needed

Intensive Intervention – 
Teacher Toolkit - http://iitoolkit.rmcwebapp.com/ 
Intense Intervention in Middle School Language Arts (search) - http://buildingrti.utexas.org/resources/secondary/ 
Intensive Intervention- http://www.intensiveintervention.org/ 
Intervention Central - http://www.interventioncentral.org/response-to-intervention
Thomas B. Fordham Institute – Selecting Scientifically Based Reading Interventions - http://edexcellence.net/publications/wholelanguage.html 
National Center on Intensive Intervention (AIR) - http://www.intensiveintervention.org/ 
